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The Minnesota Legislature is considering a paid family leave plan that would allow Minnesota employees to take up to 12 weeks off for their own serious health condition and an additional
12 weeks to care for a close family member, including a new child. The benefit would be funded by new taxes on employers and employees. Do you approve or disapprove of this plan?

681 Registered Voters All Gender Age <50/ 50+ Party Affiliation Ideology

Credibility Interval: +/-4.2 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | 18-49 | 50+ |Republi|Democr|indepen(Very Co|Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li
Strongly Approve 33% | 28% | 38% | 43% | 36% | 35% 15% | 40% | 26% 19% | 50% | 27% 12% 16% | 33% | 46% | 78%
Somewhat Approve 31% | 31% | 31% | 31% | 33% | 33% | 26% | 32% | 30% | 27% | 35% | 29% 19% | 25% | 37% | 37% | 20%
Somewhat Disapprove 16% 17% 15% 10% 14% 15% | 25% 12% | 20% | 25% 7% 16% | 31% | 23% 13% 10% 0%
Strongly Disapprove 14% | 20% 9% 11% 10% 12% | 25% 11% 18% | 20% 3% 23% | 32% | 27% 12% 2% 2%
Not Sure 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 5% 9% 6% 7% 8% 5% 5% 7% 9% 5% 4% 0%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 49% | 51% | 26% | 25% | 26% | 23% | 51% | 49% | 34% | 34% | 27% 10% | 22% | 37% 19% 6%

The Minnesota Legislature is considering a paid family leave plan that would allow Minnesota employees to take up to 12 weeks off for their own serious health condition and an additional
12 weeks to care for a close family member, including a new child. The benefit would be funded by new taxes on employers and employees. Do you approve or disapprove of this plan?

681 Registered Voters Al Ideology Aggregated Parent Education Income Home Urbanicity
Credibility Interval: +/-4.2 pct points Conser |Modera| Liberal | Yes No [High Sc|Some C|4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K| Own Rent | Urban |Suburb| Rural
Strongly Approve 33% 15% 33% 54% 41% 29% 25% 33% 39% 36% 31% 33% 30% 42% 42% 34% 23%
Somewhat Approve 31% 23% 37% 33% 31% 31% 33% 31% 29% 28% 32% 32% 31% 32% 29% 33% 29%
Somewhat Disapprove 16% 25% 13% 7% 13% 17% 18% 17% 14% 20% 11% 18% 17% 11% 17% 14% 18%
Strongly Disapprove 14% 29% 12% 2% 10% 16% 13% 17% 13% 8% 18% 13% 16% 7% 8% 13% 21%
Not Sure 6% 8% 5% 3% 4% 7% 11% 3% 6% 8% 7% 4% 6% 8% 4% 6% 8%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 32% 37% 25% 29% 69% 28% 37% 35% 22% 41% 37% 7% 23% 23% 48% 29%
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The Minnesota Legislature is considering a paid family leave plan that would allow Minnesota employees to take up to 12 weeks off for their own serious health condition and an additional
12 weeks to care for a close family member, including a new child. The benefit would be funded by new taxes on employers and employees. Do you approve or disapprove of this plan?

681 Registered Voters Al Region

Credibility Interval: +/-4.2 pct points Twin Citf SMN | WMN |NE MN
Strongly Approve 33% 37% 28% 29% 27%
Somewhat Approve 31% 31% 31% 25% 37%
Somewhat Disapprove 16% 16% 16% 17% 15%
Strongly Disapprove 14% 11% 19% 22% 14%
Not Sure 6% 6% 7% 7% 7%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 56% 11% 17% 17%




There are competing tax rebate plans at the State Capitol. Governor Walz proposes a $1,000 rebate for single tax filers and $2,000 for joint filers, while the House and Senate propose
rebates of about $275 for single taxpayers and $550 for joint tax filers. Which plan do you support?

681 Registered Voters Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Party Affiliation Ideology
Credibility Interval: +/-3.9 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | 18-49 | 50+ |Republi|Democr|Indepen(Very Co|Conser|Modera| Liberal | Very Li
$1,000 Single / $2,000 Joint Rebate | 67% | 67% 67% 57% | 66% 75% | 71% | 61% 73% 60% 76% | 66% | 53% | 63% 68% 76% 83%

$275 Single / $550 Joint Rebate Che | 12% 13% 11% 23% 10% 6% 7% 17% 7% 12% 14% 11% 8% 15% 10% 15% 11%

Neither Plan 12% 15% 10% 8% 14% 12% 17% 11% 14% | 20% 5% 12% | 26% 17% 12% 4% 3%
Not Sure 9% 6% 11% 12% 10% 7% 5% 11% 6% 8% 4% 12% 12% 6% 9% 5% 3%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%

Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 49% | 51% | 26% | 25% | 26% | 23% | 51% | 49% | 34% | 34% | 27% 10% | 22% | 37% 19% 6%

There are competing tax rebate plans at the State Capitol. Governor Walz proposes a $1,000 rebate for single tax filers and $2,000 for joint filers, while the House and Senate propose
rebates of about $275 for single taxpayers and $550 for joint tax filers. Which plan do you support?

681 Registered Voters Al Ideology Aggregated Parent Education Income Home Urbanicit
Credibility Interval: +/-3.9 pct points Conser |Modera| Liberal | Yes No [High Sc|Some C|4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K| Own Rent | Urban |Suburb| Rural
$1,000 Single / $2,000 Joint Rebate | 67% 60% 68% 77% 63% 69% 65% 72% 64% 65% 70% 65% 67% 66% 65% 69% 65%

$275 Single / $550 Joint Rebate Che | 12% 13% 10% 14% 15% 1% 13% 9% 14% 11% 10% 14% 1% 13% 21% 8% 11%

Neither Plan 12% 20% 12% 4% 12% 13% 14% 11% 13% 12% 13% 12% 14% 7% 9% 12% 16%
Not Sure 9% 8% 9% 5% 10% 8% 8% 8% 9% 12% 7% 9% 7% 14% 5% 10% 8%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%

Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 32% 37% 25% 29% 69% 28% 37% 35% 22% 41% 37% 7% 23% 23% 48% 29%
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There are competing tax rebate plans at the State Capitol. Governor Walz proposes a $1,000 rebate for single tax filers and $2,000 for joint filers, while the House and Senate propose
rebates of about $275 for single taxpayers and $550 for joint tax filers. Which plan do you support?

681 Registered Voters All Region
Credibility Interval: +/-3.9 pct points Twin Citf SMN | WMN |NE MN
$1,000 Single / $2,000 Joint Rebate | 67% 68% 63% 61% 71%

$275 Single / $550 Joint Rebate Che | 12% 12% 6% 16% 9%

Neither Plan 12% 11% 22% 13% 13%
Not Sure 9% 9% 8% 10% 7%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%

Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 56% 11% 17% 17%

Governor Walz and the Minnesota Legislature propose reducing income taxes on Social Security income while Republicans favor a total elimination of Social Security income taxes.
Which do you prefer? A partial reduction of Social Security income taxes? Total elimination of Social Security income taxes? Or neither plan?

681 Registered Voters Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Party Affiliation Ideology

Credibility Interval: +/-4.2 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+ |Republi{Democr|Indepen|Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li
A Partial Reduction 23% 20% 25% 32% 25% 24% 7% 29% 16% 12% 38% 15% 7% 14% 21% 36% 43%
Total Elimination 55% 63% 47% 34% 44% 58% 86% 39% 71% 67% 41% 61% 63% 72% 55% 44% 35%
Neither Plan 13% 11% 15% 22% 17% 9% 3% 20% 6% 15% 10% 14% 23% 11% 14% 10% 7%
Not Sure 10% 6% 13% 12% 14% 8% 4% 13% 6% 6% 11% 10% 7% 3% 11% 10% 15%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 49% 51% 26% 25% 26% 23% 51% 49% 34% 34% 27% 10% 22% 37% 19% 6%

Governor Walz and the Minnesota Legislature propose reducing income taxes on Social Security income while Republicans favor a total elimination of Social Security income taxes.
Which do you prefer? A partial reduction of Social Security income taxes? Total elimination of Social Security income taxes? Or neither plan?

681 Registered Voters Al Ideology Aggregated Parent Education Income Home Urbanicit
Credibility Interval: +/-4.2 pct points Conser |Modera| Liberal | Yes No |High Sc|Some C|4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K| Own Rent | Urban | Suburb| Rural
A Partial Reduction 23% 12% | 21% 37% | 26% | 21% 18% | 21% | 28% 19% | 20% | 27% | 22% | 24% 31% | 23% 15%
Total Elimination 55% | 69% 55% | 42% | 45% | 60% | 56% | 56% 52% 51% 55% 56% | 58% | 45% | 47% 51% | 66%
Neither Plan 13% 15% 14% 10% 19% 11% 17% 12% 11% 17% 13% 10% 12% 15% 15% 15% 8%
Not Sure 10% 4% 11% 11% 11% 9% 10% 11% 8% 12% 11% 6% 8% 16% 7% 10% 10%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 32% 37% 25% 29% 69% 28% 37% 35% 22% 41% 37% 7% 23% 23% 48% 29%
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Governor Walz and the Minnesota Legislature propose reducing income taxes on Social Security income while Republicans favor a total elimination of Social Security income taxes.
Which do you prefer? A partial reduction of Social Security income taxes? Total elimination of Social Security income taxes? Or neither plan?

681 Registered Voters Al Region

Credibility Interval: +/-4.2 pct points Twin Citf SMN | WMN |NE MN
A Partial Reduction 23% 22% 22% 29% 17%
Total Elimination 55% 56% 53% 45% 62%
Neither Plan 13% 13% 17% 12% 13%
Not Sure 10% 9% 8% 14% 8%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Registered Voters 100% | 56% 11% 17% 17%




